GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology UNIVERSITY BRANCH

Bikash Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091

No. 176-Edn(U)/1U-47/10(Pt II)

Dated: 22nd February, 2018

MEMORANDUM

In continuation of this Department's order no. 711(30)–Edn(U) dt 21.12.2010 and 326-Edn(U)/1U-47/10(Pt II) dt. 1/04/2015, I am to state that the "West Bengal State Aided Universities (Death-cum-retirement benefit) Scheme, 2010", together with those provisions of the old schemes which have not been amended shall be extended to employees of the Universities as mentioned hereunder in addition to the Universities already mentioned in Para 1 of the order no. 711(30) –Edn(U) dt 21.12.2010 and in Memorandum No. 326-Edn(U)/1U-47/10(Pt II) dt. 1/04/2015.

- 1. Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol, District Paschim Baddhaman
- 2. Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Dist Cooch Behar

This Order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department, vide their U.O. No. -745 -F(Pen) dated 9.02.2018.

S. Basuray, W.B.C.S. (Exe) Special Secretary

Dated: 22-02-2018

No. 176/1(15)/Edn(U)/1U-47/10(Pt II)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General(A&B), West Bengal, Treasury Building, Kolkata
- 2. The Vice Chancellor, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol
- 3. The Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 4. The Accountant General(Audit-I), West Bengal, 4 Brabourne Road, Kolkata
- 5. The Accountant General (Audit-II), West Bengal, 18, Rabindra Sarani, Kolkata
- 6. The Accounts Officer & Ex Officio Joint Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 7. The Private Secretary to the Minister-in-Charge of this Department.
- 8. The Registrar, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol.
- 9. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 10. The Finance Officer, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol.
- 11. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The Pension Branch, Finance Department of this Government
- 13. The Budget Branch of this Department.
- 4. The Computer Cell of this Department for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 15. Guard File

Deputy Secretary